Form P1935 OMB Collection 0651-0027 IX JAN 2 0 2015 04/30/2015) 5th Floor

01/20/2015

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office

103670588

To the Director of the W.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ⊠ No WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association Name: ALTAMA DELTA CORPORATION Street Address: 5968 Commerce Blvd ndividual(s) X Association Partnership Limited Partnership City: Morristown Corporation-State State: Tennessee \_\_\_ Other Country: United States Zip: 37814 Citizenship (see guidelines)UNITED STATES Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Execution Date(s)\_January 6, 2015 X Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Other RELEASE (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark B. Trademark Registration No.(s) **Text** A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attachment Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): See Attachment 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: ATTN: LEE OVERBAY MAC R4058-017 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Payment Information: City:ROANOKE State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019 01/20/2015 KNGUYEN1 00000011 74396092 Phone Number: 540-561-2529 Deposit Account Number Docket Number: 40.00 OP Authorized User Warne Email Address: iee.overbay@wellsfargo.com 9. Signature: Signature Trena B. Swain Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION DATE: 10/09/2012

REEL/FRAME: 4877/0204 NUMBER OF PAGES: 8

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 2817366.00699

ASSIGNOR:

ALTAMA DELTA CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 10/05/2012 CITIZENSHIP: NONE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES

ENTITY: NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

ONE WELLS FARGO CENTER, TW15 301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET, NC 5562 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28288

SERIAL NUMBER: 74396092 FILING DATE: 05/28/1993
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1997268 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/27/1996

MARK: ALTAMA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74405215

FILING DATE: 06/18/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1885613

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/21/1995

MARK: ALTAMA

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 74802145

FILING DATE: 05/28/1993

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1897028

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/30/1995

MARK: ALTAMA

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77262863

FILING DATE: 08/23/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3517691

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/14/2008

MARK: HOPLITE

ζ,7

84.

: 17

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77407555

FILING DATE: 02/27/2008

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3670269

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/18/2009

MARK: ORTHO-TACX

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77580814 FILING DATE: 09/29/2008
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3835716 REGISTRATION DATE: 08/17/2010

MARK: OPERATION OASIS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 77717739

FILING DATE: 04/20/2009

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3708477

REGISTRATION DATE: 11/10/2009

MARK: ORTHO-TAC ORTHO-TAC X

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 77751159 FILING DATE: 06/03/2009 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3791380 REGISTRATION DATE: 05/18/2010

MARK: PANAMOC

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0194



January 6, 2015

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark serials # 74396092, # 74405215, # 74802145, # 77262863, # 77407555, # 77580814, # 77717739, and # 77751159. Please Release WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Assignee on Reel/ Frame 4877/0204.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Successor by merger to

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

**Assistant Vice President** 

SUBSCRIBED ANS SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS \

DAY OF JANUARY, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIĆ

140931,201

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

CHERRI JOHNSON
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
My Commission Expires August 31, 2017
Commission ID# 297067

Together we'll go far



**REEL: 005447 FRAME: 0195** 

**RECORDED: 01/20/2015**